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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1568 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2023 

 

FUNDS UNDER NAM FOR UTTAR PRADESH 

 

1568. SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT: 

   

 Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the total amount of funds sanctioned under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) for Uttar 

Pradesh during the last three years and current year, district-wise including Barabanki; and  

 

(b) the total number of immunity boosting Bal Raksha Kits supplied to Uttar Pradesh so far and 

the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTEROF AYUSH  

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) The total amount of funds sanctioned/released under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National 

AYUSH Mission (NAM) for Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and current year is         

Rs. 393.26 Crore. However, under NAM, no grant-in-aid is sanctioned/ released district-wise. 

 

(b) Ministry of Ayush has not supplied the immunity boosting Bal Raksha Kits to the State of 

Uttar Pradesh under NAM.  

**** 


